

## Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup

RELEASE NOTIFICATION FORM Pursuant to 310 CMR 40.0371 (Subpart C)

#### BWSC103-120 DAY

Release Tracking Number assigned upon receipt and review by the Department

#### A. RELEASE OR THREAT OF RELEASE LOCATION: 1. Release Name/Location Aid: FORMER ALPINE APARTMENTS 2. Street Address: 123 PINE STREET 4. ZIP Code: 3. City/Town: **HOLYOKE** 010400000 5. Coordinates: a. Latitude: N b. Longitude: W 42.20923 **B. THIS FORM IS BEING USED TO:** 1. Submit a **Release Notification** for a 120 day reporting requirement (All sections of this transmittal form must be filled out ) C. INFORMATION DESCRIBING THE RELEASE: 1. Date and time you obtained knowledge of the Release: Time: ✓ AM $\Gamma$ PM 7/19/2016 11:24 hh:mm mm/dd/yyyy 2. Date and time release occurred, if known: Time: ГРМ $\Gamma_{AM}$ mm/dd/yyyy hh:mm 3. 120 DAY REPORTING CONDITIONS Check all Notification Thresholds that apply to the Release: (for more information see 310 CMR 40.0315) a. Release of Hazardous Material(s) to Soil or Groundwater Exceeding Reportable Concentration(s)

b. Release of Oil to Soil Exceeding Reportable Concentration(s) and Affecting More than 2 Cubic Yards

d. Subsurface Non-Aqueous Phase Liquid (NAPL) Equal to or Greater than 1/8 Inch (.01 feet) and Less than 1/2 Inch (.04 feet)

c. Release of Oil to Groundwater Exceeding Reportable Concentration(s)

Revised: 10/11/2013 Page 1 of 3



# Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup

RELEASE NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to 310 CMR 40.0371 (Subpart C)

### **BWSC103-120 DAY**

Release Tracking Number assigned upon receipt and review by the Department

# C. INFORMATION DESCRIBING THE RELEASE (cont.)

4. List below the Oil greatest amount.	s (O) or	Hazardous Mat	terials (HM) th	at exceed the	eir Reportable	Concent	ration (R	C) or Repo	ortable Quantity (RQ) by the
				Check here if	an amount o	r concent	ration is	unknown o	or less than detectable.
O or HM Released				AS Number, known	O or HM	Amount Concent		Units	RCs Exceeded, if Applicable (RCS-1, RCS-2, RCGW-1, RCGW-2)
C9-C18 ALIPHATICS					0	19990		MG/KG	RCS-1
C19-C36 ALIPHATICS					0	4500		MG/KG	RCS-1
C11-C22 AROMATICS					0	1890		MG/KG	RCS-1
Check here if a l is attached.	ist of ad	ditional Oil and	d Hazardous N	laterials subj	ect to reporting	ng, or any	other de	ocumentati	on relating to this notification
D. PERSON RE	QUIRI	ED TO NOT	TIFY:						
1. Name of Organiza	ation:	CITY OF	HOLYOKE - OF	FICE OF PLAN	INING AND CO	MMUNITY	DEVELOF	PMENT	
2. Contact First Nan	na:	DEBBIE			2 Last	Name:	OPPERI	4001	
4. Street:	iic.		TEDANO DI AZ	A #400	5. Last				AANIAOED
		20 KOREAN VE						PROJECT N	
<u> </u>	HOLYOKE			7. State:	MA		8. 2	ZIP Code:	010400000
9. Telephone: 4	13-322-5	655	10. Ext.	·	1	1. Email:	opi	permannd@	holyoke.org
		thing names and Notification (		owners of p	roperties affe	cted by th	ne Releas	se, other th	an an owner who is
E. RELATIONS	HIP OI	F PERSON T	ΓO RELEA	SE:					
▼ 1. RP or PRP	V	a. Owner	□ b. Ope	rator	c. Generato	or [	d. Tran	sporter	
2. Fiduciary, S		her RP or PRP Lender or Muni	-	ecify: Exempt Status	s (as defined b	y M.G.L.	c. 21E,	s. 2)	
☐ 3. Agency or l	Public U	tility on a Righ	t of Way (as d	efined by M.	G.L. c. 21E, s.	. 5(j))			
4. Any Other	Person (	Otherwise Requ	iired to Notify	Speci	fy Relationshi	ip:			

Revised: 10/11/2013 Page 2 of 3



# Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup

# RELEASE NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to 310 CMR 40.0371 (Subpart C)

### **BWSC103-120 DAY**

Release Tracking Number assigned upon receipt and review by the Department

## F. CERTIFICATION OF PERSON REQUIRED TO NOTIFY:

(Name of person or entity recorded in Section D) mm/dd/yyyy  6. Check here if the address of the person providing certification is different from address recorded in Section D.  Street:  2. City/Town:  9. State:  10. ZIP Code:	By:	DEBBIE U. OPPERMANN  Signature		3. Title:	SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER
6. Check here if the address of the person providing certification is different from address recorded in Section D.  Street:  City/Town:  9. State:  10. ZIP Code:  Telephone:  12. Ext.:  13. Email:  YOU ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL COMPLIANCE ASSURANCE FEES FOR EACH BILLABLE YEAR FOR TIER CLASSIFIED DISPOSAL SITES. YOU MUST LEGIBLY COMPLETE ALL RELEVANT SECTIONS OF THIS FORM OR DEP MAY RETURN THE DOCUMENT AS INCOMPLETE. IF YOU SUBMIT AN INCOMPLETE FORM, YOU	For:			5. Date :	11/2/2016
Telephone:  12. Ext.:  13. Email:  YOU ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL COMPLIANCE ASSURANCE FEES FOR EACH BILLABLE YEAR FOR TIER CLASSIFIED DISPOSAL SITES. YOU MUST LEGIBLY COMPLETE ALL RELEVANT SECTIONS OF THIS FORM OR DEP MAY RETURN THE DOCUMENT AS INCOMPLETE. IF YOU SUBMIT AN INCOMPLETE FORM, YOU					
YOU ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL COMPLIANCE ASSURANCE FEES FOR EACH BILLABLE YEAR FOR TIER CLASSIFIED DISPOSAL SITES. YOU MUST LEGIBLY COMPLETE ALL RELEVANT SECTIONS OF THIS FORM OR DEP MAY RETURN THE DOCUMENT AS INCOMPLETE, IF YOU SUBMIT AN INCOMPLETE FORM, YOU	City/Tow	n: 9	9. State:		10. ZIP Code:
CLASSIFIED DISPOSAL SITES. YOU MUST LEGIBLY COMPLETE ALL RELEVANT SECTIONS OF THIS FORM OR DEP MAY RETURN THE DOCUMENT AS INCOMPLETE. IF YOU SUBMIT AN INCOMPLETE FORM, YOU				13. Email:	
Date Stamp (DEP USE ONLY:)	Y	OU ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL COMPLIANCE			

Revised: 10/11/2013 Page 3 of 3